The ultimate holding company of the Management Company is M&G plc. The 

Management Company is authorised and regulated by the CSSF. The Management Company’s registered office is at 

16, boulevard Royal, L-2449 Luxembourg, Luxembourg. The subscribed capital is set at two hundred and fifty thousand 

Euro (EUR 250,000.). 

The Management Company acts as the management company of the Company in accordance with the relevant 

provisions of the Law of 2010 and subject to Chapter 15 of the Law of 2010. 

In addition to the Company, the Management Company also acts as management company for other funds, and can